
2025 Arkansas Season Stats

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Mar 02, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 19-1   Home: 5-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 12-1   : 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

77 Bri Ellis  . 5 5 6 20-20 45 25 25 6 0 11 33 64 1.422 21 2 1 0  . 6 8 6 2 0 0-0 122 2 2  . 9 8 4

 1 Raigan Kramer  . 4 5 9 20-19 37 20 17 3 0 1 11 23  . 6 2 2 13 1 0 0  . 5 8 5 2 1 1-2 15 0 0 1.000

 7 Courtney Day  . 4 2 6 19-18 47 16 20 5 1 8 33 51 1.085 10 2 3 1  . 5 3 3 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

23 Reagan Johnson  . 3 7 9 20-20 66 23 25 3 2 0 3 32  . 4 8 5 8 1 4 0  . 4 4 7 1 1 13-14 17 0 0 1.000

46 Kailey Wyckoff  . 3 7 5 20-20 56 22 21 5 0 3 17 35  . 6 2 5 12 2 5 0  . 4 7 9 3 0 1-1 63 6 0 1.000

 6 Ella McDowell  . 3 6 2 20-20 58 13 21 3 0 4 17 36  . 6 2 1 6 1 2 0  . 4 1 8 2 0 1-1 11 31 0 1.000

26 Atalyia Rijo  . 3 5 7 19-18 42 12 15 5 1 3 19 31  . 7 3 8 7 4 6 0  . 4 8 1 1 1 0-0 18 23 1  . 9 7 6

14 Karlie Davison  . 3 0 0 20-20 40 15 12 5 1 0 9 19  . 4 7 5 6 3 3 0  . 4 2 0 1 0 5-5 20 29 1  . 9 8 0

17 Kennedy Miller  . 2 5 6 17-17 39 10 10 2 0 2 10 18  . 4 6 2 8 2 4 0  . 4 0 8 0 0 1-1 69 8 0 1.000

--------------------

34 Jayden Ramos  . 4 5 5 11-0 11 2 5 0 0 1 5 8  . 7 2 7 1 1 1 0  . 5 3 8 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 Ava Carter  . 4 5 5 9-4 11 6 5 1 2 0 5 10  . 9 0 9 3 0 1 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

25 Cam Harrison  . 4 2 9 10-4 7 0 3 3 0 0 2 6  . 8 5 7 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000

15 Spencer Prigge  . 2 8 6 9-2 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 5 1 0 0  . 6 1 5 0 0 1-1 0 3 0 1.000

28 Carlee Ratcliff  . 2 0 0 7-0 5 1 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 4 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 9 Rylee Cloud  . 0 0 0 8-1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 2 2 2 0 1 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

12 Payton Burnham  . 0 0 0 12-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0

16 Ramsey Walker  . 0 0 0 15-1 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

45 Jayden Wells  . 0 0 0 7-0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 Kasey Wood  . 0 0 0 12-0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

99 Lexi King  . 0 0 0 6-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

 4 Reis Beuerlein  . 0 0 0 7-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

11 Robyn Herron  . 0 0 0 7-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 7 1 20 490 185 182 42 7 33 168 337  . 6 8 8 106 21 38 2  . 4 8 9 15 4 23-25 341 124 5  . 9 8 9

Opponents  . 1 6 1 20 391 32 63 6 2 5 26 88  . 2 2 5 39 10 138 6  . 2 5 3 3 7 5-5 315 120 27  . 9 4 2

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 7 Courtney Day  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Robyn Herron  0 . 4 2 6-0 7 7 4 3/1 0 33.0 9 3 2 12 47 1 1 1  . 0 8 3 3 2 0 0 0

99 Lexi King  0 . 7 5 3-0 6 0 0 0/3 0 9.1 9 1 1 0 2 1 0 0  . 2 5 7 0 1 0 0 0

25 Cam Harrison  1 . 4 8 3-0 8 4 0 0/1 2 23.2 11 6 5 14 27 1 1 1  . 1 4 7 3 0 0 1 3

12 Payton Burnham  1 . 6 7 5-1 8 5 2 1/0 1 29.1 15 7 7 7 32 0 0 1  . 1 4 7 1 5 0 0 2

 4 Reis Beuerlein  5 . 2 5 2-0 7 4 0 0/1 0 17.1 18 15 13 6 29 3 0 2  . 2 6 9 1 2 0 2 2

Totals  1 . 7 2 19-1 20 20 6 7/3 3 113.2 63 32 28 39 138 6 2 5  . 1 6 1 8 10 0 3 7

Opponents 10.33 1-19 20 20 4 0/0 0 105.0 182 185 155 106 38 42 7 33  . 3 7 1 12 21 0 15 4



2025 Arkansas Season Stats

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Mar 02, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

17 Kennedy Miller 77 69 8 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 3 0

46 Kailey Wyckoff 69 63 6 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 6 Ella McDowell 42 11 31 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Reagan Johnson 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Raigan Kramer 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Cam Harrison 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

11 Robyn Herron 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Rylee Cloud 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Spencer Prigge 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Carlee Ratcliff 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Kasey Wood 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

99 Lexi King 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Reis Beuerlein 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 7 Courtney Day 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Ava Carter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Ramsey Walker 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

77 Bri Ellis 126 122 2 2  . 9 8 4 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Karlie Davison 50 20 29 1  . 9 8 0 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 Atalyia Rijo 42 18 23 1  . 9 7 6 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Payton Burnham 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 Jayden Ramos 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

45 Jayden Wells 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 470 341 124 5  . 9 8 9 6 5 0 1.000 3 0

Opponents 462 315 120 27  . 9 4 2 5 23 2  . 9 2 0 2 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1 BF


